CITY OF VALDEZ, ALASKA RESOLUTION #24-62

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF VALDEZ, ALASKA, ACCEPTING PUBLIC LIBRARY ASSISTANCE GRANT FUNDS FROM THE STATE OF ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION IN THE AMOUNT OF \$7,000 FOR THE VALDEZ CONSORTIUM LIBRARY

WHEREAS, the Valdez Consortium Library received a Public Library Assistance Grant from the State of Alaska Department of Education and Early Development in the amount of \$7,000; and

WHEREAS, the grant funds will be used to Maintain a Collection for Lending, to Provide Interlibrary Loan, to Provide Reference and to Offer Children's Programming; and

WHEREAS, the revenue and expenditure have been previously budgeted in the 2024 Adopted Budget in accounts 001-0000-33419 and 001-6100-46120.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF VALDEZ, ALASKA, that the 2024 Public Library Assistance Grant is recognized and accepted.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF VALDEZ, ALASKA, this 3rd day of December, 2024.

	City of Valdez, Alaska
ATTEST:	Dennis Fleming, Mayor
Sheri L. Pierce, MMC, City Clerk	